BK.21.A2.02 11-1998 1
Catalogue Oil Burner Controls BHO 64 and LOA 44
Oil Burner Controls
type BHO 64 and LOA 44
Catalogue 5
Contents Application ...................................................................................................................... page 2
Design ............................................................................................................................. page 2
Variants and Application ................................................................................................. page 2

Catalogue Oil Burner Controls BHO 64 and LOA 44
6 BK.21.A2.02 11-1998
Miscellaneous Description Type Code no. Comments
Base 057H7010
Frontplate 1) 057H7011 For five Pg 11 screwed cable entries
Frontplate 1) 057H7012 Side holes : One ∅ 8.8 mm/∅ 17.5 mm
Front holes : Three ∅ 7 mm + oval 6×20 mm
Adapter 2) BHA 11/12 057H7020 For service market
1) Replaceable front plate, with knockouts.
2) For service market.
Base The base has 12 terminals which accept the
plug connector in the control upper part. In
addition it is fitted with:
• Three extra neutral terminals connected to
terminal 2.
• Four internally connected earth terminals for
connection direct to the burner housing via a
grounding plate.
• Two loop terminals marked 31 and 32.
• Two Ø5.4 holes for fixing the base to the
burner.
Fig. 4
Two different front plates are available for the
base, both with knockouts:
• 057H7011 for cable entry with cable relief
• 057H7012 for screwed cable entries.
The upper part and base are kept together by
a spring system. The upper part can be re-
moved by pressing a screwdriver down into
the slot, see fig. 4.
BK.21.A2.02 11-1998 7
Catalogue Oil Burner Controls BHO 64 and LOA 44
BHO 64A
BHO 64A
LOA 44
LOA 44
BHO 64 / 64.1
BHO 64 / 64.1
Electrical Connections
Catalogue Oil Burner Controls BHO 64 and LOA 44
8 BK.21.A2.02 11-1998
Code numbers Controls
Function Times (s)
Rated Under- Prepurge Post- Interval Safety
Type Code no. voltage voltage t1* ignition V1-V2 lockout
protection time
V t3 t3n t4 t2 max.
BHO 64A 057H7030 220/240 x 13 ** 2/15 15 10
BHO 64 057H7036 220/240 x 13 15 15 10
BHO 64.1 057H7037 220/240 x 6 20 20 10
LOA 44 057H7040 220/240 x 25 2 5 5
* Prepurge time and pre-ignition time are the same.
** BHO 64A has post-ignition as an option
terminal 6 gives 15 s
terminal 7 gives 2 s
Description Type Code no.
Cable length
Comments Colour
L [mm]
Photo unit LD 057H7079 780 5) Long housing Normal sensitivity Black
Photo unit LD 057H7080 270 5) Standard housing Normal sensitivity Black
Photo unit LD 057H7081 500 5) Standard housing Normal sensitivity Black
Photo unit LD 057H7082 800 5) Standard housing Normal sensitivity Black
Photo unit LD 057H7083 2000 5) Standard housing Normal sensitivity Black
Photo unit LDS 057H7084 270 5) Standard housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7085 500 5) Standard housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7086 270 5) Long housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7087 520 5) Long housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7090 700 5) Standard housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7091 350 5) Standard housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7092 800 5) Standard housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7093 500 5) Long housing extra High sensitivity Light blue
Photo unit LDS 057H7094 500 5) Long housing extra High sensitivity Light blue
Photo unit LDS 057H7095 800 Special housing High sensitivity Red
Photo unit LDS 057H7100 270 High sensitivity spec. type – Red
long housing (QRB1S)
Photo units
5) See page 9.
Basepart, see page 6.
Flange 057H7070
Flange 057H7071
Clamping ring 057H7072
Description Code no. Comments
BHA 11/12 057H7020 Adapter
Photo unit 057H7087 Elongated housing and high light sensitivity
Flange 057H7071 As the old LD photo unit
Clamping ring 057H7072
Accessories
Service kit – code no. 057H7022 – contains
the following components:
BK.21.A2.02 11-1998 9
Catalogue Oil Burner Controls BHO 64 and LOA 44
Dimensions
BHO
Control with base
Front plate 057H7011
Base 057H7010.
Hatched part is interchangeable
with either of the front plates below.
Front plate 057H7011
Front plate 057H7012
LD/LDS
Short housing H = 50 mm
Long housing H = 65.5 mm
Cable length L = se side 8
057H7070
057H7072057H7071
Catalogue Oil Burner Controls BHO 64 and LOA 44
10 BK.21.A2.02 11-1998
Using an adapter when
replacing a control